HEALTH-M4/165/2020-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.1674/2024/H&FWD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health and Family Welfare Department - Extension of Karunya Benevolent Fund (KBF) Scheme from 01.07.2024 to 31.08.2024-Orders issued

HEALTH & FAMILY (M) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1674/2024/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-07-2024

Read 1. G.O.(Ms) No.122/2019/H&FWD dated 06.08.2019

- 2. G.O.(Rt)No.714/2024/H&FWD dated 10.03.2024 Letter No. SHA/90/2021-MGR(OPN) dated 16.05.2024
- 3. from Joint Director, State Health Agency (SHA), Thiruvananthapuram

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as 2nd paper above, sanction was accorded to extend the Karunya Benevolent Fund Scheme assistance for a period of 3 months from 01.04.2024 to 30.06.2024. As per letter read as 3rd paper above, the Joint Director, State Health Agency (SHA) has requested for the extension of implementation of the scheme for remaining period in financial year 2024- 2025.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the Karunya Benevolent Fund Scheme assistance for a period from 01.07.2024 to 31.08.2024 as per the guidelines issued vide Government order read as 1st paper above.

(By order of the Governor) SUBHASH R ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Additional Chief Secretary, Taxes Department

HEALTH-M4/165/2020-HEALTH G.O.(Rt)No.1674/2024/H&FWD

The Executive Director, State Health Agency, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director of State Lotteries Thiruvananthapuram

The Administrator, Karunya Benevolent Fund, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director of Health Services, Thiruvananthapuram

The State Mission Director, National Health Mission

The Director, Sree Chithra Thirunal Institute of Medical Sciences &

Technology, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, Regional Cancer Centre, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director, Malabar Cancer Centre, Thalassery, Kozhikode

The Director, Cochin Cancer Centre, Ernakulam

All Superintendents of Medical Colleges (Through DME)

All Superintendents of General/District/Taluk Hospital

(Through DHS)

Finance Department (Vide No.E.1487319, HLT-A1/52/2020-FIN)

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director, Information & Public Relations Department

Stock file/Office copy (M4/165/2020-HEALTH)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy To,

Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for H&WCD P.A to Additional Chief Secretary, H&FWD

C.A to Additional Secretary, H&FWD